
BID2015-15 PAPER GOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON
BID OPENING DATE: 2/26/15 AT 11:00AM

FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR 
WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE 

(1) YEAR
BID2015-15 PAPER GOOD PRODUCTS    

FOR THE CITYOF TRENTON

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 7

NAME OF BIDDER CAMDEN BAG & PAPER CO., LLC DAVES CLEANING SERVICE, INC. CENTRAL POLY BAG CORPORATION ALL AMERICAN POLY INTERBORO PACKAGING, CORP OFFICE BASICS, INC. INTERLINE BRANDS, INC/AMSAN

ADDRESS 114 GAITHER DRIVE 119INGS HIGHWAY - SUITE 103 2400 BEDLE PLACE 40 TURNER PLACE 114 BRADEN ROAD 22 CREEK CIRCLE - P.O. BOX 2230 804 EAST GATE DRIVE

CITY, STATE, ZIP MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08805 MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 LINDEN, NEW JERSEY 07036 PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08854 MONTGOMERY, NJ 12549 BOOTHWYN, PA 19061 MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054

CONTACT NAME ROBERT THOMAS, PRESIDENT DAVID MCDONOUGH ANDREW HOFFER NIKKI KLEIN CHAVA LANDON KATHERINE LEIGHTON JONOTHAN BENNETT

TELEPHONE 856-727-3313 856-778-5550 908-862-7570 732-752-3200 EXT. 1124 845-782-6800 800-541-5855 EXT. 133 800-476-5830 EXT.114463

FAX 856-727-4114 856-778-7381 908-862-9019 732-752-2305 845-781-2450 800-25-4049 856-317-9802

E-MAIL KFOSTER@CAMDENBAG.COM DMCD.GENCHEMICAL@COMCAST.NET BIDS@CENTRALPOLY.COM ZEKE@ALLAMPOLY.COM INTERBORO@FRONTIERNET.NET KLEIGHTON@OFFICEBASICS.COM BIDS@AMSAN.COM

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE 
STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE 
EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 
REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 
OF ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 
OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 
ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT#6095 EXP. 11/15/2019 CERT#8676 EXP.6/15/2015 CERT#9010 EXP.11/15/2019 CERT#4729 EXP.4/15/2017 CERT#9387 EXP.1/15/2020 CERT#26687 EXP.6/15/2017 CERT#41326 EXP. 1/15/2016

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE NO YES YES YES YES YES YES

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE YES (SEE ATTACHED)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR NEEDED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 
SERVICES YES YES NO YES YES YES YES

TOTAL PRICE FOR YEAR ONE
SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING
SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:KFOSTER@CAMDENBAG.COM�
mailto:DMCD.GENCHEMICAL@COMCAST.NET�
mailto:BIDS@CENTRALPOLY.COM�
mailto:ZEKE@ALLAMPOLY.COM�
mailto:INTERBORO@FRONTIERNET.NET�
mailto:KLEIGHTON@OFFICEBASICS.COM�
mailto:BIDS@AMSAN.COM�











	BID2015-15 PAPER GOOD PRODUCTS

